by our transfer agent. The inclusion in the table below of the individuals named therein shall not be deemed to be an
admission that any such individuals are our “affiliates.”

13

Edgar Filing: CONSOLIDATED WATER CO LTD - Form S-8 POS

33

We may amend or supplement this prospectus from time to time to update the disclosure set forth in the table. Because
the selling shareholders identified in the table may sell some or all of the shares owned by them which are included in
this reoffer prospectus, and because there are currently no agreements, arrangements or understandings with respect to
the sale of any of such shares, no estimate can be given as to the number of shares available for resale hereby that will
be held by the selling shareholders upon termination of the offering made hereby. We have therefore assumed, for the
purposes of the following table, that the selling shareholders will sell all of the shares owned by them which are being
offered hereby, but will not sell any other ordinary shares that they presently own.

Shares Held Shares Held Percentage of Shares
Before the Shares Being After the Owned After

Selling Shareholder Offering Offered (1) Offering Offering(2)
Frederick W. McTaggart  130,094  3,535 133,629 (3) *
David W. Sasnett 12,552  1,426 13,978 (4) *
John Tonner 14,200  1,328 15,528 (5) *
Armando Averhoff - 412 412 (6) *
Brent Brodie 1,933 662 2,595 (7) *
Ramjeet Jerrybandan 9,689 563 10,252 (8) *
Gregory S. McTaggart  107,157 501 107,658 (9) *
Robert B. Morrison 8,829 443 9,272 (10) *
Gerard J. Pereira 23,332 525 23,857 (11) *
Douglas R. Vizzini 3,750 569 4,319 (12) *

*Less than 1%.

(1)Consists entirely of shares to be granted to the selling shareholder under the Compensation Plan.

(2)Based on 14,796,076 ordinary shares outstanding as of June 8, 2016.

(3)

Of the 133,629 ordinary shares beneficially owned by Mr. McTaggart, 3,535 are offered hereunder, and 11,666 are
issuable upon exercise of options within 60 days of the date of this prospectus. The address of Mr. McTaggart is
c/o Consolidated Water Co. Ltd., Regatta Office Park, Windward Three, 4th Floor, West Bay Road, P.O. Box
1114, Grand Cayman, KY1-1102, Cayman Islands.

(4)

Of the 13,978 ordinary shares beneficially owned by Mr. Sasnett, 1,426 are offered hereunder and 9,441 are